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Q1: How much have you heard about the situation the US-Mexico border?

| have heard, read, or seen A LOT 34
| have heard, read, or seen SOME 45
Sounds familiar, but have not heard, read, or seen much 11
| have not heard, read, or seen anything about this 7

Not sure 3

TOTAL SOME/A LOT 79
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 18

Q2: How much have you heard about asylum and immigration policies that the US has in place?

| have heard, read, or seen A LOT 18
| have heard, read, or seen SOME 47
Sounds familiar, but have not heard, read, or seen much 17
| have not heard, read, or seen anything about this 14
Not sure 3

TOTAL SOME/A LOT 66
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 31

Q3: Based on what you know, which of the following do you believe to be true about the US border
policies? Select all that apply.

The U.S. has policies that allow the border to be open and most migrants
can apply for asylum if they make the trip to the border. 18

Regardless of U.S. policies, it is more likely that people can enter the
country if they come with children. 27

The United States plans to open several regional centers in Central America
to process asylum applications. 22

The U.S. has policies that do NOT allow the border to be open and it is very
difficult to obtain asylum, even if the migrants have made the long journey. 55

None of these 6

Q4: Some people say they do not felt very welcomed by the United States while other people say
they do feel welcomed, how about you?

| feel welcomed by the United States 26
| feel welcomed, but the laws are very strict 41
| do not feel very welcome by the United States 19
| feel the United States is very hostile towards people like me 14
TOTAL FEEL WELCOME 67
TOTAL DON'T FEEL WELCOME 33
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Q5: Thinking about news and information you have heard about immigration and the US-Mexico
border, please indicate if you have heard any of the following within the last 6 months:

Q5a: U.S. officials or politicians say the border is open

Yes | have heard or read about this 27
No | have not heard or read about this 59
Not sure 14

Q5b: [IF 5a=yes] Please indicate WHERE you have heard U.S. officials or politicians say the border is
open. Select all that apply.

Total 16-24yr 25-29yr 30-39yr

Television or radio 55 57 51 57
Newspapers (print or online) 11 7 18 9
WhatsApp messages 8 4 9 6
Facebook, Instagram, T'W|tter,‘T|ktok, 52 71 55 40
Telegram, or other social media

A family member or someone | know 22 12 13 21
Other 2 6 0 1

Q6: Is it more or less likely that you believe in information that you see or hear from:

Qe6a: Television or radio

Total 16-24yr 25-29yr 30-39yr
Much more likely 50 54 52 47
Somewhat more likely 36 36 40 36
Somewhat less likely 9 8 5 11
Much less likely 4 2 2 6
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 87 90 92 83
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 13 10 8 17
Q6b: Newspapers (print or online)

Total 16-24yr 25-29yr 30-39yr
Much more likely 26 31 24 24
Somewhat more likely 38 50 43 33
Somewhat less likely 23 13 27 23
Much less likely 14 5 6 21
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 63 82 67 57
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 37 18 33 43
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Q6c: WhatsApp messages
Total 16-24yr 25-29yr 30-39yr

Much more likely 6 9 9 4
Somewhat more likely 18 17 22 18
Somewhat less likely 45 52 40 42
Much less likely 31 22 29 36
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 24 26 31 22
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 76 74 69 78

Q6d: Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, Tiktok, or social media

Total 16-24yr 25-29yr 30-39yr
Much more likely 19 28 21 16
Somewhat more likely 32 39 36 30
Somewhat less likely 32 28 27 33
Much less likely 17 6 16 22
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 51 67 56 46
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 49 33 44 54
Q6e: Telegram

Total 16-24yr 25-29yr 30-39yr
Much more likely 7 12 6 6
Somewhat more likely 15 21 20 11
Somewhat less likely 38 41 36 37
Much less likely 40 26 38 46
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 22 33 25 17
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 78 67 75 83
Q6f: A friend or family member

Total 16-24yr 25-29yr 30-39yr
Much more likely 25 30 17 25
Somewhat more likely 36 27 45 37
Somewhat less likely 24 32 26 20
Much less likely 15 11 11 17
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 61 57 63 63
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 39 43 37 37
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Q7: How often do you speak with people in the U.S., whether it’s a family member, a friend, or
someone you know?

Every day 11
A few times per week 21
Maybe once per week 12
Few times per month 23
Only a few times per year 17
Never 15

Q8: Do you know anyone who has attempted to migrate to the US and was able to obtain asylum?

Yes, myself 2

Yes, someone in my family 21
Yes, a close friend 17
Yes, an acquaintance 25
No, | don’t know anyone 35

Q9: Do you know anyone who has attempted to migrate to the U.S. but was stuck in border towns
like Matamoros, Nuevo Laredo, Juarez, or Tijuana while waiting to be processed?

Yes, myself 1

Yes, someone in my family 12
Yes, a close friend 12
Yes, an acquaintance 28
No, | don’t know anyone 47
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Q10: [SPLIT A] A U.S. official has said the following about the situation at the border: “Title has 42
expired and there are over 100,000 illegal immigrants on the other side of the border preparing to
cross. The Biden administration is cheering it on, they want more people to come in."

Q10a: [SPLIT A] Based on what you just heard, how likely are you to consider making the trip to the
United States?

Very likely 12
Somewhat likely 24
No effect on my opinion 15
Somewhat unlikely 17
Very unlikely 31
TOTAL LIKELY 36
TOTAL UNLIKELY 49

Q10b: [SPLIT A] Based on what you just heard, how likely are you to advise someone you know to
make the trip to the United States?

Very likely 8

Somewhat likely 28
No effect on my opinion 11
Somewhat unlikely 21
Very unlikely 33
TOTAL LIKELY 36
TOTAL UNLIKELY 53
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Q11: [SPLIT A] A U.S. official has said the following about the situation at the border: “Smugglers
care only about profits, not people. Do not risk your life and your life savings only to be removed
from the United States if and when you arrive here."

Q1l1a: [SPLIT A] Based on what you just heard, how likely are you to consider making the trip to the
United States?

Very likely 11
Somewhat likely 19
No effect on my opinion 6

Somewhat unlikely 16
Very unlikely 48
TOTAL LIKELY 30
TOTAL UNLIKELY 64

Q11b: [SPLIT A] Based on what you just heard, how likely are you to advise someone you know to
make the trip to the United States?

Very likely 7

Somewhat likely 17
No effect on my opinion 6

Somewhat unlikely 21
Very unlikely 49
TOTAL LIKELY 24
TOTAL UNLIKELY 70
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Q12: [SPLIT B] A U.S. official has said the following about the situation at the border: “With the Biden
administration ending Title 42, President Biden is laying down a welcome mat to people across the
entire world saying the United States border is wide open."

Q12a: [SPLIT B] Based on what you just heard, how likely are you to consider making the trip to the
United States?

Very likely 11
Somewhat likely 24
No effect on my opinion 11
Somewhat unlikely 22
Very unlikely 32
TOTAL LIKELY 35
TOTAL UNLIKELY 54

Q12b: [SPLIT B] Based on what you just heard, how likely are you to advise someone you know to
make the trip to the United States?

Very likely 10
Somewhat likely 27
No effect on my opinion 9

Somewhat unlikely 25
Very unlikely 30
TOTAL LIKELY 36
TOTAL UNLIKELY 55
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Q13: [Split B] A U.S. official has said the following about the situation at the border: “The border is
not open, it has not been open, and it will not be open. Anyone that arrives through unlawful entry
into the United States will be subject to steeper consequences, including a minimum five-year ban on
reentry."

Q13a: [SPLIT B] Based on what you just heard, how likely are you to consider making the trip to the
United States?

Very likely 8

Somewhat likely 17
No effect on my opinion 12
Somewhat unlikely 22
Very unlikely 41
TOTAL LIKELY 25
TOTAL UNLIKELY 63

Q13b: [SPLIT B] Based on what you just heard, how likely are you to advise someone you know to
make the trip to the United States?

Very likely 7

Somewhat likely 17
No effect on my opinion 9

Somewhat unlikely 22
Very unlikely 45
TOTAL LIKELY 24
TOTAL UNLIKELY 67
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Q1l4a: [SPLIT A] Which of the following do you think is more true:

1. A U.S. official has said the following about the situation at the border: “Title has 42 expired and there
are over 100,000 illegal immigrants on the other side of the border preparing to cross. The Biden
administration is cheering it on, they want more people to come in."

2. A U.S. official has said the following about the situation at the border: “Smugglers care only about
profits, not people. Do not risk your life and your life savings only to be removed from the United
States if and when you arrive here."

Option 1 23
Option 2 77

Q14b: [SPLIT B] Which of the following do you think is more true:

1. A U.S. official has said the following about the situation at the border: “With the Biden
administration ending Title 42, President Biden is laying down a welcome mat to people across the
entire world saying the United States border is wide open."

2. A U.S. official has said the following about the situation at the border: “The border is not open, it has
not been open, and it will not be open. Anyone that arrives through unlawful entry into the United
States will be subject to steeper consequences, including a minimum five-year ban on reentry."

Option 1 25
Option 2 75
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